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Manifest God’s Glory, Experience His Love, Bring Hope to All
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Dec. 27, 2020

Praise, Thanksgivings & Prayer Requests

1. Pray for our President and President-elect.

. Pray for families who are separated during this special time of year.
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3. Praise for God’s matchless love shown in Christ Jesus.
4. Praise for God’s providence in the vaccines beginning to roll out.
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12/20/2020 I8 E =% virtual Worship Service
Z= &) Regular Offering I H Last week FHES YD
s HlECash 583,150.00 5845,336.83
Regular Offering B Estock - 556,840.40
EHES MECash $3,760.00 $281,130.00
Building Fund B Estock -

BB &4 Thanksgiving $3,200.00 $13,500.00
2} Total $90,150.00 51,196,807.23
FEH Budget $19,104.90 $975,350.10
¥ Actual Expenses $24,262.73 $700,73454
BIEM 516,868.30 698,248.74
Mortgage & Interest Payment {monthly) {Mortage Balance)

Announcements

1. 2020 Church-wide theme: "Full-Time Christians: Living Out Your Faith Every Day."
Fourth quarter memory verse: Romans 12:1-2.

2. TA4C continues to remain fully online at this time. Please refer to Governor Walz’s
orders and the Covid-19 Team’s guidelines as you consider meeting in small groups.
To contact the Covid-19 Team, email covid19@tcccc.org.

3. Online Giving: To give online through PayPal, go to tcccc.org. Scroll down until you
see the “Quick Links” section on the right. Select “Giving,” and scroll down until you
find the instructions. You can still give by mail or direct deposit.

4. T4C 2020 Operation Christmas Child Ministry: Praise God that we delivered a total of
100 shoeboxes. Thank you for your participation and financial support. Please
continue to pray for these gifts to be a blessing to many children.

5. Thank you for giving for our special Christmas offering. Praise God that we collected
$7,855! This amount will be split between Timber Bay Camp & Retreat Center, Food
for the Hungry, and Union Gospel Mission.

6. The church office will be closed and fellowships will not meet on 1/1.

E1l. No Sunday school today. Join us next week at 11am for fellowship and study.
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English Service Online (9:30-10:40am)
To receive weekly emails with links to the online English
service, send an email to
t4c-english+subscribe @googlegroups.com.
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#HK Pastoral Staff

Y533 1M 1%1E Cantonese Minister Ivan Lee

F 35T AE4LET English Pastor Mike Gin
3528 % X 4% #F Mandarin Pastor Stephen Mma
B 353 & ik /. f%38 Mandarin Minister Fred Li

F VA E Youth Minister Tim Haas
RENREE Children’s Ministry Director Jody Tellers
&% Elders

1B F#&#%  Elder Samuel Ng

%45 &K%  Elder Lewis Ng

IHMH &K%  Elder Tike-Ching Wong

FHUEKE  Elder lvan Lui

W E &&=%  Elder Tai Yeow

ivan.lee@tcccc.org
mike.gin@tcccc.org
spspmma@msn.com
fred.li@tcccc.org
tim.haas@tcccc.org
jody.tellers@tcccc.org

elder.sam.ng@tcccc.org
elder.lewis.ng@tcccc.org
elder.tike.wong@tcccc.org
elder.ivan.lui@tcccc.org
tai.yeow@tcccc.org



